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REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

Government Gazett¢ 
Published by Authority 
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NO.67 8th November 1995 Nauru 

G.N.No.375/1995. 

SUCCESSION, PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATIVE ACT 1976 
NOTICE UNDER SECTION 55 OF THE ACT 

DECEASED ESTATE 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the personalty estate of the 
hereunder named deceased to be distributed in the following manner:-

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES 

Katherine Capelle All monies due, Eidan Capelle 
Rentals, Ron Wan Edward Capelle 
Interest (if any) Mary Capelle 

Bill Capelle 

SHARE 

1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 

Any person who is dissatisfied with the distribution of the estate may appeal to 
the Court within twenty one (21) days of this notice. 

P.J.A. DEMAUNA 
CURATOR OF INTESTATE ESTATE 

---------------------------------.-----------------_...:.---------"":--------------------... ----.-~----------------------~--,---------



-2-

No.67 8th November 1995 Nauru 

G.N.No.376/1995. 

SUCCESSION, PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATIVE ACT 1976 
NOTICE UNDER SECTION 55 OF THE ACT 

DECEASED ESTATE 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the personalty estate of the hereunder 
named deceased to be distributed in the following manner:-

DECEASED 

Donray Deidenang 

SOURCE OF INCOME 

All monies due, 
Salary etc. 

BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Raydon Deidenang All 

Any person who is dissatisfied with the distribution of the estate may appeal to the 
Court within twenty one (21) days of this notice. 

P.J.A.DEMAUNA 
CURATOR OF INTESTATE ESTATE 

G.N.No.377/1995. 
ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 

NAMES OF PARTY 

DATE OF ENGAGEMENT 

JUSTIN NOTTE of Anetan District and 
CECILIA HARRIS of Aiwo District. 

2nd November, 1995. 

BERNARD DOWIYOGO 
CHAIRMAN 

-----------------------------------------------------------------~------------------------------~--~-~--------

G.N.No.37811995. 

CORRIGENDUM 
In accordance with the Supreme Court ruling dated 21 st September, 1994 in Land 
Appeal No. 13 of 1991, regarding Atebae, p.1. in Anibare, portion No.232, the 
Court has decided that the interest of Alred Milner Stephen, now deceased, who 
has half share interest in the land, should devolved upon the plaintiffs namely, 
Juanita Stephen Gerakas, Sydney J Stephen, Edna Stephen Lai Hipp, Hindmarsh 
Stephen, Ann K. Stephen, Alfred Stephen and May Stephen Newton (Estate of) 
in equal shares. 

AKEIDU KEPAE 
CHAIRMAN 

I 
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No.67 8th November 1995 Nauru 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~----------------------

G.N.No.379/1995. 

CORRIGENDUM 

In Government Gazette No. 70/1992, re-corrigendum of Idarabwe Ika's 
estate:-

DELETE 

INSERT 

No.51/1992. 

No.S1/1991 

AKEIDU KEPAE 
CHAIRMAN 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

- ----. --- - -- - - - -- I 
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8th November 1995. 
LAi-IDS 

ThAt';,~F:EH OF OWNEHSHIPS 

Nauru 

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that pursuant to Section 3 of the Lands Act H176, His Excellency the 
President on 6th. Day of October of 1995, approved the following transfer below :-

DISTRICT PTN NO. 

Meneng 435 

AKEIDU KEPAE 
CHAIRMAN 

LAND NAME PRESENT UWNERS 
& CLASS 

Karawinuroro PL Eigioubu Reweru 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

() 

SHARE 

1/ 270 

'. 

GAZ 
REF 

2/94 

() 

PROPOSED OWNERS SHARE 

Tabuna Reweru 1/270 
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No.67 8th November 1995 Nauru 
G.N.No. 381 /1995 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Egobwe Scotty of 
Menen Dtstrict. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Egobwe Scotty of Menen 
District had been determination by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or 
its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following 1ands:-

District 

Anibare 
Menen 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Menen 
Menen 
Menen 
Menen 
Menen 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Buada 
Buada 
Menen 
Menen 
Anibare 
Menen 
Menen 
Menen 
Meneng 
Menen 

Portion 
No 

43 
48 
50 
51 
70 
12 
15 
45 
53 
97 

271 
165 
166 
167 
168 
169 
336 
337 
350 
395 
65 

381 
403 
185 

51 
133 
137 
140 
358 

G.N.No. 382 /1995 

Type of 
Land 

c.1 
c.1 
t.1 
c.1 
c.1 
p.1 
p.1 
p.1 
p.1 
p.1 
c.1 
c.1 
c.l 
c.1 
c.l 
c.1 
p.1 
p.1 
p.l 
c.1 
p.1 
p.1 
c.1 
p.1 
c.l 
c.1 
c.1 
C.l 
p.1 

Name of Land 

Anera 
Areraibon 
Agabwe 
Agabwe 
Adetobage 
Atubwinumor 
Atero 
Iyatsi 
Ijati 
Dobuadedar 
Obuebin 
Ataro 
Ataro 
Ataro 
Ataro 
Ataro 

Atubwinumor 
Atubwinumor 
Atero 
Animaeor 
Adutubwije 
Anor 
Anor 
Idobua 
Awidainging 
Eatobobw.e 
Ibwe ' 
Ibwe 
Ataro 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIALRIES 

Gazette Notice 
of Ownership 

29/61 
38/59 
12/61 
15/61 
12/61 

3/55 
3/55 

40/61 
32/62 
8/63 

39/62 
21/47 
21/47 
21/47 
21/47 

21/47 
38/61 
38/61 
38/61 
61/93 
65/90 
33/65 
51/81 
18/76 
20/63 
21/47 
21/47 
21/47 
22/63 

Share 

1/16 
1/16 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/12 
1/21 
1/21 
1/21 
1/64 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determination that the beneficiaries of the estate 
of the late Eobwe Scotty are:-

(a) in re~pect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

District 

Anibare 

Portion 
No. 

43 

Name of Land 

Anera 

Beneficiaries 

Go1denia Gadeanang 
Ledward Scotty 
Zacharias Scotty 
Julie Diema 
Jannie Scotty 
James Scotty 
Robert Scotty 
Ricky Scotty 

Share 

1/128 
1/128 
rll28 
1/128 
1/128 
1/128 
1/128 
1/1l8 
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No.67 8th November 1995 Nauru 
G.N.No. 382 /1995 (cont'd) 

Menen 48 Arereibon As for portion No.43 c.1 Anibare 

Anibare 50 Agabwe Goldenia Gadeanang 1/384 
Ledward Scotty 1/384 
Zacharias Scotty 1/384 
Julie Diema 1/384 
Jannie Scotty 1/384 
James Scotty 1/384 
Robert Scotty 1/384 
Ricky Scotty 1/384 

Anibare 51 Agabwe As for portion No .50 c.1 Anibare 
Anibare 70 Adetobage -do-
Buada 12 Atubwinumor -do-
Buada 15 Atero -do-
Buada 45 Iyatsi -do-
Buada 53 Ijati -do-
Buada 97 Dobuadedar -do-
Buada 271 Obuebin -do-
Menen 165 Ataro -do- 0 Menen 166 Ataro -do-
Menen 167 Ataro -do-
Menen 168 Ataro -do-
Menen 169 Ataro -do-
Yaren 336 Atubwinumor -do-
Yaren 337 Atubwinumor -do-
Yaren 350 Atero -do-
Buada 395 Animaeor -do-

Buada 65 Idutubwije Go1denia Gadeanang 1/288 
Ledward Scotty 1/288 
Zacharias Scotty 1/288 
Julie Diema 1/288 
Jannie scotty 1/288 
James Scotty 1/288 
Robert Scotty 1/288 
Ricky Sco t ty 1/288 

Menen 381 Anor As for portion No.65 p.1 Buada 
Menen 403 Anor -do- Q 
Anibare 185 Idobua -do-

Menen 51 Awidainging Go1denia Gadeanang 1/96 
Ledward Scotty 1/96 
Zacharias Scotty 1/96 
Julie Diema 1/96 
Jannie Scotty 1/96 
James Scotty 1/96 
Robert Scotty 1/96 
Ricky Scotty 1/96 

Menen 133 Eatobobwe Ga1denia Gadeanang 1/168 
Ledward Scotty 1/168 
Zacharias Scotty 1/168 
Julie Diema 1/168 
Jannie Scotty 1/168 
James Scotty 1/168 
Robert Scotty 1/168 
Ricky Scotty 1/168 

Menen 137 Ibwe As for portion No .133 c.1 Menen 
Menen 140 Ibwe -do-
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No.67 
G.N.No. 382 /1995 

Menen 358 

-7-: 

8th November 1995 
(cont'd) 

Ataro 

Nauru 

Go1denia Gadeanang 
Le~ward Scotty 
Zacharias Scotty 
Julie Diema 
Janni'e Scotty 
James Scotty 
Robert Scotty 
Ri<;ky Scotty 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to 
the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government 
Gazette Notice. 

G.N.No. 383 /1995 

(-4KEIDU DEPAE) 
CHAIRMAN 

1/512 
1/512 
1/512 
1/512 
1/512 
1/512 
1/512 
1/512 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Danabeiy Heinrich of 
Yaren District. 

ESTATE 

1. The nauru Lands Co~~ittee has ascertained that the late Danabeiy Heinrich 
had been determination by the decesions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor 
the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands. 

District 

Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 

Portion 
No. 

249 
318 
319 

G.N.No. 384 /1995 

Type 9f Name of Land Gazette Notice 
Land of Ownerhip 

p.1 Ateijibab 24/85 
p.1 Anamaragi 24/85 
p.1 Anamaragi 24/85 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determination that the beneficiaries of the 
estate of the late Danabeiy Heinrich are:--

(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

District 

Yaren 

Portion 
No. 

249 

Name of 
Land 

Ateijibab 

Beneficiaries 

Andreadris Heinrich 
Antonius Heinrich 
Lucinta ,Heinrich 
Meine Heinrich 

Share 

1/90 
1/90 
1/90 

Share 

1/360 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 

Yaren 
Yaren 

318 
319 

Anamaragi 
Anamragi 

As for portion No.249 p.1 Yaren 
-do-

NOTE: Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to 
-the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government 
Gazette Notice. 

,..,~ - - ""' ~ ---

(AKEIDU KEPAE) 
CHAIRMAN 
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NOo67 8th November 1995 Nauru 
GoNoNoo 5 /1995 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Charlie Garoa of 
Denigomodu Districto 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Charlie Garoa had 
been determined by the decisions of the Nauru lands Committee (or its predecessor 
the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:-

District 

Anabar 
Anabar 
Anetan 
Anetan 
Anetan 

Anetan 
Baiti 
Anabar 
Anetan 
Denigomodu 
Buada 
Buada 
Denigomodu 
Denigomodu 
Denigomodu 
Nibok 
Denigomodu 
Denigomodu 
Denigomodu 
Denigomodu 
Yaren 
Anibare 
iaiti 
Anabar 
Baiti 
Anabar 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Buada 
Buada 
Ewa 
Menen 
Menen 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Ijuw 
Baiti 
Ijuw 
Anetan 
Anetan 
Anetan 
Anabar 
Anabar 
Buada 

Portion 
Noo 

136 
137 

18 
44 
74 

100 
73 

151 
59 

124 
80 

278 
56 
63 

242 
186 

55 
62 
71 

217 
256 
305 
190 
115 
201 

47 
178 

4 
85 

116 
202 

2 
211 
183 
187 
189 
197 
203 
299 
120 
109 

20 
40 
39 
14 
19 
68 
62 

Type of 
Land 

col 
col 
pol 
col 
col 

col 
pol 
pol 
col 
col 
pol 
col 
col 
col 
pol 
col 
col 
col 
pol 
pol 
pol 
col 
pol 
col 
pol 
pol 
pol 
pol 
pol 
pol 
col 
col 
pol 
col 
col 
col 
col 
col 
pol 
pol 
col 
pol 
col 
col 
pol 
pol 
pol 
pol 

Name of Land 

Badanni 
Badanni 
Atimetum 
Eberin 
Anut 

Eidedabage 
Imerowit 
Idomomodo 
Mediteru 
Denigomodu 
Ijuae 
Bwota 
Eatamwaneab 
Denigomodu 
Iderige 
Animabab 
Eatamwaneab 
Ataago 
Ijongidero 

Atubwinumor 
Arey 
Eatetowak 
Atowong 
Eatetedij 
Eatsitsi 
Anoe 
Anadere 
Aujo 
Drum 
Boroboron 
Kibaba 
Anibubu 
Ajuwur, Apoe 
Ajuwur 
Aiyuwur 
Ijako 
Ijako 
Baraidona 
Atajong 
Mangengeng 
Anaiyuw 
Aruwangada 
Ronauwi 
Ibuti 
Mogaiya 
Anni 
Ijakabab 

Gazette Notice 
of Ownershi 

66/88 
66/88 
66/88 
66/88 

Land Appeal 
NOo668/83o 

66/88 
66/88 
85/88 
66/88 
43/79 
43/79 
43/79 
43/79 
43/79 
81/92 
43/79 
36/61 
36/61 
43/79 
66/88 
43/79 

4/93 
11/93 
4/93 
4/93 
4/93 
4/93 
4/93 
4/93 
4/93 
4/93 
4/93 
4/93 
4/93 
4/93 
4/93 
4/93 
4/93 
4/93 
4/93 
4/93 
4/93 
4/93 
4/93 
4/93 
4/93 
4/93 
4/93 

Share 

1/16 
:r/16 
1/16 
1/16 

1/16 0 
1/16 
1/16 
1/48 
1/8 
1/8 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
l/4 
All 
All 
1/12 
17/48 
5/24 
1/11 (LTD) 
1/11 (LTD) 
1/11 (U) 
1/11 (~) 
1/11 (LTD) 

49/6336 (LTD) 
49/6336 (LTD) 

343/25344 (LTD) 
343/25344 (LTD) 

1/264 (LTD) 
1/264 (LTD) 
1/264 (LTD) 
1/264 (LTD) 
1/264 (LTD) 
1/264 (LTD) 
1/264 (LTD) 
V264 (LTD) 
1/264 (LTD) 

1/1188 (LTD) 
1/1584 (LTD) 
1/528 (LTD) 
1/528 (LTD) 
1/528 (LTD) 
1/528 (LTD) 

49/3168 (LTD) 
49/3168 (LTD) 
49/3168 (LTD) 
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No.67 8th November 1995 Nauru 
G.N.No. 385 /1995 (Cont'd) 

Ewa 153 c.1 Mamweiya 50/93 1/1056 (LTD) 
Ewa 144 c.1 Anuer 50/93 1/1056 (LTD) 
Ewa 26 p.1 Arida 50/93 1/1056 (LTD) 
Baiti 82 p.1 Ugino 50/93 1/1056 (LTD) 
Ewa 7 c.1 Arubo 50/93 1/1056 (LTD) 
Ijuw 7 p.1 Ebara 50/93 1/1056 (LTD) 
Ewa 186 c.1 Boroboron 50/93 1/1056 (LTD) 
Ljuw 53 c.1 Ganokoro 50/93 1/1056 (LTD) 
Ijuw 35 c.1 Eatdabuarik 50/93 1/1056 (LTD) 
Ijuw 126 c.1 Iatoborobor 50/93 1/1056 (LTD) 
ljuw 115 p.1 Aeiw 50/93 1/1056 (LTD) 
ljuw 100 p.1 lako 50/93 1/1056 (LTD) 
Ijuw 34 c.1 Ganokoro 50/93 1/1056 (LTD) 
Nibok 109 p.1 Eatomaneab 50/93 115/8448 (LTD) 
Nibok 112 p.1 Eatomaneab 50/93 115/8448 (LTD) 

G.N.No. 386 /1995 

e DETERMINATIDN DF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determination .that the beneficiaries of the 
late Charlie Garoa are :-

(a) in respect of the land shown in' paragraph 1, above. 

District Portion Name of Beneficiaries Share No. Land 

Anabar 136 Badanni Francis Garoa 1/176 
Rudolph Garoa 1/176 
Danny Garoa 1/176 
Caroline Garoa 1/176 
Jane Garoa 1/176 
Cor1inda Garoa 1/176 
Paul Garoa 1/176 
Shady Garo,a 1/176 

Ij (Michael Garoa 1/176 
Caroline T/ee (Ella- Garoa 1/176 

(Anthony Garoa 1/176 ., 

Anabar 137 Badaimi As for portion No .136 c.1 Anabar 
Anetan 18 Atimetum -do-
Anetan 44 Eberin -do-
Anetan 74 Anut -do-
Anetan 100 Eidedabage -do-
Baiti 73 Imerowit -do-

Anabar 151 Idomomodo Francis Garoa 1/528 
Rudolph Garoa 1/528 
Danny Garoa 1/528 
Caroline Garoa 1/528 
Jane Garoa 1/528 
Cor linda Garoa 1/528 
Paul Garoa 1/528 
Shady Garoa 1/528 

(Michael Garoa 1/528 
Caroline T/ee (Ella Garoa 1/528 

(Anthony Garoa 1/528 

Anetan 59 Mediteru Francis Garoa 1/88 
Rudolph Garoa 1/88 
Danny Garoa 1/88 
Caroline Garoa 1/88 
Jane Garoa 1/88 
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No.67 8th November 1995 Nauru 
G.N.No. 386 /1995 (cont'd) 

Anetan 59 Mediteru Corlinda GarDa 1/88 
Paul GarDa 1/88 
Shady GarDa 1/88 

(Michael GarDa 1/88 
Caroline T/ee (Ella GarDa 1/88 

(Anthony GarDa 1/88 

Denigomodu 124 Denigomodu As for portion No.59 c.l Anetan 

Buada 80 Ijuae Francis GarDa 1/44 
Rudolph GarDa 1/44 
Danny GarDa 1/44 
Caroline GarDa 1/44 
Jane GarDa 1/44 
Corlinda GarDa 1/44 
Paul GarDa 1/44 
Shady GarDa 1/44 

(Michael GarDa 1/44 
Caroline T/ee (Ella GarDa 1/44 0 (Anthony GarDa 1/44 

Buada 278 Bwota As for portion No.80 p .l. Buada 
Denigomodu 56 Eatomaneab -do-
Denigomodu 63 Denigomodu -do-
Denigomodu 242 Iderige -do-
Nibok 186 Animabab -do-

Denigomodu 55 Eatomaneab Francis GarDa 1/11 
Rudolph GarDa 1/.11 
Danny GarDa 1/11 
Caroline GarDa 1/11 
Jane GarDa 1/11 
Corlinda GarDa 1/11 
Paul GarDa 1/11 
Shady GarDa 1/11 

(Michael GarDa 1/11 
Caroline T/ee (Ella GarDa 1/11 

(Anthony GarDa 1/11 

Denigomodu 62 Ataago As for portion No.55 c.l Denigomodu Q 
Denigomodu 71 Ijongidero Francis GarDa 1/132 

Rudolph GarDa 1/132 
Danny GarDa 1/132 
Caroline GarDa 1/132 
Jane GarDa 1/132 
Cor1inda GarDa 1/132 
Pilu1 GarDa 1/132 
Shady GarDa 1/132 

(Michael GarDa 1/132 
Caroline T/ee (Ella GarDa 1/132 

(Anthony GarDa 1/132 

Denigomodu 217 Francis GarDa 17/528 
Rudolph GarDa 17/528 
Danny GarDa 17/528 
Caroline GarDa 17/528 
Jane GarDa 17/528 
Cor1inda GarDa 17/528 
Paul GarDa 17 /528 
Shady GarDa 17/528 

(Michael GarDa 17/528 
Caroline T/ee (Ella GarDa 17/528 

(Anthony GarDa 17/528 
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I No.67 8th November 1995 Nauru 
- G.N.No. 386 /1995 (cont'd) 

Yaren 256 !\tubwinumor Francis Garo,a 5/264 
Rudolph Garoa 5/264 
Danny Garoa 5/264 
Caroline Garoa 5/264 
Jane Garoa 5/264 
Corlinda Garoa 5/264 
Paul Garoa 5/264 
Shady Garoa 5/264 

Caroline T/ee (Michael Garoa 5/264 
(Ella Garoa 5/264 
(Anthony Garoa 5/264 

Anibare 305 Arey Andrew Doguape 1/110 
Caroline Garoa 1/110 
Jane Garoa 1/110 
CorlindaGaroa 1/110 
Paul Garoa 1/110 

~ 
(Michael Garoa 1/110 

Caroline T/ee (Ella Garoa 1/110 
"'" (Anthony Garoa 1/110 

Sh<;ldy Garoa 1/110 
Jane G. T/ee (Stephanie Doguape 1/110 

Baiti 190 Eatetowak As for portion No.305 c.l Anibare 
Anabar 115 Atowong -do-
Baiti 201 Eatetedij -do-
Anabar 47 Eatsitsi -do-

Baiti 178 J.\noe Andrew Doguape 49/63360 
Caroline Garoa 49/63360 
Jane Garoa 49/63360 
Cor linda Garoa 49/63360 
Paul Garoa 49/63360 

(Michael Garoa 49/63360 
-Caroline T / ee (Ella Garoa 49/63360 

(Anthony Garoa 49/63360 
Shady Garoa 49/63360 

~ Baiti 

Jane -G. T/ee (Stephanie Doguape 49/63360 

4 Anadere As for portion No.178 p.l Baiti 

Buada 85 Aujo Andrew Doguape 343/253440 
Caroline Garoa 343/253440 
Jane Garoa 343/253440 
Corlinda Garoa 343/253440 
Paul Garoa 343/253440 

(Michael Garoa 343/253440 
Caroline T/ee (Ella Garoa 343/253440 

(Anthony Garoa 343/253440 
Shady Garoa 343/253440 

Jane G. T/ee (Stephanie Doguape 343/253440 

Buada 116 Urum As for portion No.85 p.l Buada 

Ewa 202 Boroboron Andrew Doguape 1/2640 
Caroline Garoa 1/2640 
Jane Garoa 1/2640 
Corlinda Garoa 1/2640 
Paul Garoa 1/2640 

(Michael Garoa 1/2640 
Caroline T/ee (Ella Garoa 1/2640' 

(Anthony Garoa; 1/2640 
Shady Garoa I 1/2640 

Jane G. T/ee (Stephanie Dog~ape 1/2640 

I 
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No.67 8th November 1995 Nauru 
G.N.No. :-386 /1995 (cont'd) 

Menen 2 Kibaba As for portion No.202 c.l Ewa 
Menen 211 Anibubu -do-
Yaren 183 Ajuwur, Apoe -do-
Yaren 187 Ajuwur -do-
Yaren 189 Aiyuwur -do-
Yaren 197 Ijako -do-
Yaren 203 Ijako -do-
Yaren 299 Baraidona -do-

Ijuw 120 Atajong Andrew Doguape 1/11880 
Caroline Garoa 1/11880 
Jane Garoa 1/11880 
Cor1inda Garoa 1/11880 
Paul Garoa 1/11880 

(Michael Garoa 1/11880 
Caroline T/ee (Ella Garoa 1/11880 

(Anthony Garoa 1/11880 
Shady Garoa 1/11880 0 Jane G. T/ee (Stephanie Doguape 1/11880 

Baiti 109 Mangengeng Andrew Doguape 1/:E5840 
Caroline Garoa 1/15840 
Jane Garoa 1/15840 
Cor linda Garoa 1/15840 
Paul Garoa 1/15840 

(Michael Garoa 1/15840 
Caroline T/ee (Ella Garoa 1/15840 

(Anthony Garoa 1/15840 
Shady Garoa 1/15840 

Jane G. T/ee (Stephanie Doguape 1/15840 

Ijuw 20 Anaiyuw Andrew Doguape 1/5280 
Caroline Garoa 1/5280 
Jane Garoa 1/5280 
Cor1inda Garoa 1/5280 
Paul Garoa 1/5280 

(Michael Garoa 1/5280 
Caroline T/ee (Ella Garoa 1/5280 Q (Anthony Garoa 1/5280 

Shady Garoa 1/5280 
Jane G. T/ee (Stephanie Doguape 1/5280 

Anetan 40 Aruwangada As for portion No.20 p.1 Ijuw 
Anetan 39 Ronauwi -do-
Anetan 14 Ibuti -do-

Anabar 19 Mogaiya Andrew Doguape 49/31680 
Caroline Garoa 49/31680 
Jane Garoa 49/31680 
Cor linda Garoa 49/31680 
Paul Garoa 49/31680 

(Michael Garoa 49/31680 
Caroline T/ee (Ella Garoa 49/31680 

(Anthony Garoa 49/31680 
Shady Garoa 49/31680 

Jane G. T/ee (Stephanie Doguape 49/31680 

Anabar 68 Anni As for portion No.19 p.1 Anabar 
Buada 62 Ijkabab -do-

Ewa 153 Mamweiya Andrew Doguape 1/10560 
Caroline Garoa 1/10560 
Jane Garoa 1/10560 
Corlinda Garoa 1/10560 

Il -_'i' , . 
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Ewa 153 

Ewa 144 
Ewa 26 
Baiti 82 
Ewa 7 
Ijuw 7 
Ewa 186 
Ijuw 53 
Ijuw 35 
Ijuw 126 
Ijuw 115 
Ijuw 100 

e Ijuw 34 

Nibok 109 

Nibok 112 

NOTE: Those 
the Supreme Court 
Gazette Notice. 
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Mamweiya Paul Garoa 1/10560 
(Michael garoa 1/10560 

Caroline T/ee (Ella Garoa 1/10560 
(Anthony Garoa 1/10560 
Shady Garoa 1/10560 

Jane G. T/ee (Stephanie Doguape 1/10,560 

Anuer As for portion N:o.153 c.1 Ewa 
Arida -do-
Ugino -do-
Arubo -do-
Ebara -do-
Boroboron -do-
Ganokoro -do-
Eatdabuarik -do-
Iatoborobor -do-
Aeiuw -do-
Iako -do-' 
Ganokoro -00-
Eatomaneab Andre~ Doguape 115/84480 

Caroline Gadaroa 115/84480 
Jane Garo~ 115/84480 
Cor1inda Garoa 115/84480 
Paul Garoa 115/84480 

(Michael Garoa 115/84480 
Caroline T/ee (Ella Garoa 115/84480 

Shady Garoa 115/84480 
Jane G. T/ee (Stephanie poguape 115/84480 
Caroline T/ee (Anthony Garoa 11:>/84480 
Eatomaneab As for portion No.109 p.1 Nibok 

who disagree with the distribution of the above estate may appeal 
Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government 

(AKEIDU KEPAE) 
CHAIRMAN 

to 



-14-

No.67 8th November 1995 Nauru 
G.N.No. 387 /1995 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Eibok Dabuae of Aiwo 
District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Eibok Dabuae of Aiwo 
District had been determination by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or 
its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:-

District Portion 
No. 

Type of 
Land 

Name of 
Land 

Gazette 
Notice of 
Ownership. 

Share 

Aiwo 134 C.l Anerue 20/61 1/2 
Aiwo 161 c.l Yatam 36/56 1/2 
Aiwo 367 C.l Atorir 10/59 1/2 0 Aiwo 391 c.l Gagauwongo 14/62 1/2 
Buada 132 p.l Eatetakiwoe 8/62 1/2 
Buada 356 p.l Yakabab 54/53 1/2 
Denigomodu 210 c.l Atumurumur 39/52 1/2 
Anibare 231 p.l Ijuwokoe 12/76 1/56 
Anibare 339 p.l Atabio 12/76 1/56 
Uaboe 45 p.l At~bae 8/56 1/56 
Uaboe 62 p.l Atebae 8/56 1/56 
lJaboe 96 c.l Uaboe 44/55 1/56 
Buada 4 'p.l Anor 35/62 1/14 
Denigomodu 134 c.l Atumurumur 36/54 1/14 
Denigomodu 153 c.l Atumurumur 38/52 1/14 
Denigomodu 208 c.l Atumurumur 39/52 1/14 
Denigomodu 209 c.l Atumurumur 39/52 1/14 
Buada 75 p.l Ijuae 3/55 1/4 
Denigomodu 136 c.l Atumurumur 36/64 1/4 
Denigomodu 216 p.l Aebu 42/70 1/4 
Buada 193 p.l Idutubwije, Ibowini 45/53 1/6 

Q 
G.N.No. 388/1995 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The nauru Lands Committee has determination that the beneficiaries of the 
Estate of the late Eibok Dabuae of Aiwo District are-: 

(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

District Portion Name of Land Beneficiaries Share 
No. 

Aiwo 134 Anerue Ande Dabuae 1/10 
Alex Dabuae - 1/10 
Ted Dabuae 1/10 
Stan Dabuae 1/10 
Sandy Dabuae 1/10 

Aiwo 161 Yatam As for portion No.134 c.l Aiwo 
Aiwo 367 Atorir -do-
Aiwo 391 Gagauwongo -do-
Buada 132 Eatetakiwoe -do-
Buada 356 Yakabab -do-
Denigomodu 210 Atumurumur -do-
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387 G.N.No. /1995 (cont'd) 

Anibare 231 Ijuwokoe Ande Dabuae 1/280 
Alex Dabuae 1/280 
Ted Dabuae 1/280 
Stan Dabuae 1/280 
Sandy Iiabuae 1/280 

Anibare 339 Atabio As for portion No.231 p.l Anibare 
Uaboe 45 Atebae -do-
Uaboe 62 Atebae -do-
Uaboe 96 Uaboe -do-

Buada 4 Anor Ande Da"uae 
Alex Dabuae 
Ted Dabuae 
Stan Dabuae 
Sandy Dabuae 

Denigomodu 134 Atumurumur As for portion No.4 p.l Buada 
Denigomodu 153 Atumurumur -do-
Denigomodu 208 Atumurumur -do-
Denigomodu 209 Atumurumur 

I 
-do-

Buada 75 Ijuae Ande Dabhae 
Alex Dab~ae 
Ted Dabuae 
Stan Dabuae 
Sandy Dabuae 

Denigomodu 136 Atumurumur As for portion No.7S p.l Buada 
Denigomodu 216 Aebu -do-

Buada 193 Idutubwij e, Ande Dabuae 
Ibowini Alex Dabuae 

Ted Dabuae 
Stan Dabuae 
Sandy DabiJae 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the destribution of this estate may appeal to 
the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publicatton of this Government 
Gazette Notice. 

(AKEIDU KEPAE) 
CHAIRMAN 

1/70 
1/70 
1/70 
1/70 
1/70 

1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 

1/30 
1/30 
1/30 
1/30 
1/30 




